Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



:TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ . 1018348		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Langston Corporation 111 Woodcrest Road Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sun Source 1 LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Loveton Circle City: Sparks State: MD Zip: 21152 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 723074, 779420, 798505, 890638, 903481, 1243407, 1258287, 1258288, 2010989, 2216626, tached ☐ Yes ☐ № 2223929	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael S. Yang, Esq. Internal Address: Gorman & Williams TDIAZ1 00000160 798505 40.00 00 250.00 0	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_290.00	
Street Address:2 N. Charles Street Suite 750 City:_Baltimore State:_MD Zip:_21201	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. ACUIS M. SARDELLA Name of Person Signing		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, The Langston Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a place of

business at 111 Woodcrest Road, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 (hereinafter "Langston"), is the owner of

the trademarks and the United States Trademark Registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Sun Source 1, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Corporation, having

a place of business at 66 Loveton Circle, Sparks, MD 21152 (hereinafter "Sun Source"), is desirous

of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof set forth on the attached

Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks listed on the attached

Schedule A be made a matter of record in the United States Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Langston

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Sun Source all of its right, title and interest in and

to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including any choses in action relating to

said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement

or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations

thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, Langston hereby covenants, agrees and

undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Sun

- 1 -

Source may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Sun Source or for maintaining for Sun Source the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Langston.

THE LANGSTON CORPORATION

Name: GEORGE 12. MILLS Title: PRESIDENT & CED

SS

STATE OF Genoresylvania
COUNTY OF Phladelphia

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this ______ day of March, 2001 personally appeared George R. hells, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as freshed & CEO of The Langston Corporation, the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to appropriate authority for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of Many State.

Notarial Seal

Catherine R. Beck, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia Const

Asented Pomstamped charge of motory

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
723,074	Design Logo ¹	October 24, 1961
779,420	LANGSTON	November 3, 1964
798,505	GLU-PRINT	November 9, 1965
890,638	LEADERSHIP BY DESIGN	May 5, 1970
903,481	SPEED-SET	December 1, 1970
1,243,407	S (Stylized)	June 28, 1983
1,258,287	ROTOFEED	November 22, 1983
1,258,288	ROTOFOLD	November 22, 1983
2,010,989	BRUSHCUT	October 22, 1996
2,216,626	I.M.A.G.E.S.	January 5, 1999
2,223,929	Star Design ²	February 16, 1999

Design Logo:



Star Design:



- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/04/2001